ORDINANCE NO. 095-026

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS, AMENDING THE
ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 1995,
BY AMENDING ORDINANCE 094-059; PROVIDING THAT EXPENDITURES
SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SAID BUDGET; PROVIDING FOR A
REPEAL CLAUSE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON,
TEXAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. That in accordance with Section 5.08 of the City Charter,
Ordinance No. 094-059 of the Town of Addison, Texas, adopting the 1994-95 annual
budget, be amended to appropriate $47,385,070 for budget expenditures in the

particulars stated in Attachments A through D attached and made a part of this
ordinance.

SECTION 2. That all ordinances of the City in conflict with the provisions of this
ordinance be, and the same are hereby repealed and all other ordinances of the City
not in conflict with the provisions of this ordinance shall remain in full force and effect.

SECTION 3. The importance of this ordinance creates an emergency and an

imperative public necessity, and the ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and
after its adoption.

OFFICE OF THE ClTY SECRETARY ORDINANCE NO. 095-026



DULY PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON,
' TEXAS, this the 23rd day of May, 1995.

Attest:

7Y
4

City Secretary

l OFFICE OF THE CITY SECRETARY ORDINANCE NO. 095-026






S6/81/50 pasiAsy

(e}
™~
T
T
(o)}
(@]
T020'58E°LVS suonendorddy jeroy 0/0'SSE £¢5 spun siqendosddy 1210,
Tozs'szy) soueeg punJ 8sea1ou| o) pajiddy spund sseT
ove'ors'Lvs sonueAey [E10)

“DISIOLELS 006 erb LIS 0s¥'9% 0E6260+S 0L99vCFS 096 L¥SES 09€"1¥9% 0€Z'009% 099'10€% 0EE1152s 00V'oLPS 0806Ec¢3 OctC L0V ¥S SIONVIVE NN ONIONT
000'186 000'v6L Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00004y 00072E} SpuNy J8UY0 0} sUBjSUBLY
0946920 020°S8E'Ly 00002 0Z}'SeC 009'80FV__ _098'92L S} 000766 Ovr'9ecs 066915 00E'S6V'S 056850 _ 001012 OVL'LIE'EY SIUNLIANIIXI WLIOL
00€7288"L1 06y 1E€'LL 0 0 0 0551956 000'v66 ovy'oZTS 0 0 0057655} 0 0 sjoafosd feyde
oyL'Leg's ost'ssL's 0 0 (s} oos'zrL's 0 0 066'916 00£'S6Y'S 0 0 0 eojnles 198Q
066'652'€ osv'zer'e 0 0 0 osv'zzy'e 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 sapmn
09v'Ziy 0sv'€0s 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0SY'€0s 0 0 uojieiy
069'9.26't 00£'104'Z 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ocortor'z 0 wspnoy,
orz'ess’y 091'8r8'L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (v:18¢:14: uojieaiday P sHied
oge'seL osz'ers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0sZ'erL sjeang
00Z'vSE 0.£'8vE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.£'8v¢ wawdojersp ueqin
090'692'L ozLsLL'L 00002 000'99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0z2'629'L Aages ofang
050'vZe'y 0CC'600'y [} 0Z}'654 009'00L't 0 0 0 0 (] 0 0 019't¥e'S WewLLIBACE |eeuds)

'SIUNLIONIIXI
0EL'115'SS 046'262 99 0s¥'9Z 050'8I€Y  0LZ'2S€C  0Z9viZ6l 09£'5€9's  019'928'S 059818 0£9'900'8 0S€GIre  OBELIEY  OvECYI6L S$32HNOSAY TGVIVAY TVL10L
000 +86 000'¥6L + 0 0 0 0 000¥00'L 00002 00004 0 0 0 0 SpuNj JoLo woy suejsuel)
025'6¥6 0¥ 0r9'015'2y 005 b OEE ELY ovgezL'y 0092685 000042 00018’y 000’8 005 ¥6¥ S 0001202 000328€  0Z8'GEErL SINNIAIY VIOL
055'69¢'L “0257088 0054 000'0S 000'SY 000'0z2 00004 00070 000'8} 0LSELE 0008 000'cE 005161 BLIOOY) J8Y10 P ISBIBN|
000'056'9 000'215'6 0 0 0 000'L15'6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 speedosd puog
005'25¢ 005'€2Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (] 000'sL 000'122 005'224 swoaul ey
000'05€ 000'06Y 0 0 0 000'0¢ 0 0 0 0 0 0 000'09Y sefjjeued pue seuly
ory'syy'e 025'896'8 0 oee’eey org'20't  009'0EL'9 0 0 0 0 000'8€S 000'29 008'1€2 $89) BOJA10S
086'€SL'E 000°s8L'9 s} 0 0 0 000'00Z 000'sss’y O 0 oco0'oor't O 0 reusuIaAcBIew)
054252 002'90¢€ 0 0 0 0 0 0 "} 0 0 0 002'90€ sjjuued pue sasuso(y
000°028'+ 000'254'2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000'251'2 506} OS|yoURI 4
000'0£2°0} 000'500't} 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 000'000't  000°S00'8 sexe) Apedosd-uoN
006'L28'L 008'L25'L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0€6'08L'S 0 0 018'96£'2 © Xe] welo[eA py

'SINNIA
0LZ +8SEFS 0EE 886 91S 056 723 0ZLvved OEr vEZ 1§ 022 4le€s  09gzy§ 019'168% 0s9'0ees 0EL2iSes [ AEES 0820651 04v'90€'SS SIONVIVE ONINNIOZE
v6-€661 667661 enjisfiog  uewsdeidey  uojuelay mon s}ed sjaalls énueAsy Xel ~  [elausd yodiy 1910H pung
SONN4 TV WL0L 8djjod lenden 3SRy spun josfoid Kouednao0 spunj entsaey [B198ds feseuss
pundisniy spun Kejapdosd fended Spun_ 8djALeS 1qeQ
To3PA] $6-5667 07 SUOSDNa0) A

NOILVINdOUddY O1 10arans SANNA 11V
STANLIANIIXT ANV STNNIATH 40 AAVIWNNS QENIBNOD
139and TVANNY §6-766! QIANAWYV TIONNCO ALD
NOSIAAV 40 NAOL

Attachment A



TOWN OF ADDISON
GENERAL FUND
STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
Proposed Mid-Year Budget Amendments

Amended
Actual Budget Budget
1993-24 1994-95 Amendments 1994-95
BEGINNING BALANCE $4,325,491 $5,306,470 $0 $5,306,470
REVENUES:
Advalorem taxes 2,187,559 2,396,870 0 2,396,870
Non-property taxes 7,737,881 8,005,000 0 8,005,000
Franchise fees 2,240,680 2,157,000 0 2,157,000
Licenses and permits 389,062 306,200 0 306,200
Intergovernmental 44,681 0 0 0
Service fees 840,865 731,800 0 731,800
Fines and penalties 500,941 460,000 0 460,000
Rental income 162,007 145,000 0 145,000
Interest income 119,996 127,500 0 127,500
Other 13,342 6,500 0 6,500
TOTAL REVENUES 14,237,914 14,335,870 0 14,335,870
TOTAL RESOURCES AVAILABLE 18,563,405 19,642,340 0 19,642,340
EXPENDITURES:
General Government:
City manager 515,961 533,410 1,080 534,490
Economic development 61,213 85,810 0 85,810
Finance 770,480 794,230 1,400 795,630
Building and fleet services 446,494 475,860 5,680 481,540
Municipal court 303,946 310,970 18,000 328,970
Personnel 154,018 174,700 1,500 176,200
Combined services 571,364 712,350 110,000 822,350
Council projects 55,460 116,620 0 116,620
Public Safety:
Police 3,876,219 4,316,760 17,580 4,334,340
Criminal justice grant program 102,271 0 0 0
Fire 3,042,676 3,226,550 68,830 3,295,380
Urban Development:
Environmental services 120,052 143,250 0 143,250
Building inspection 193,702 205,120 0 205,120
Streets 694,418 743,250 0 743,250
Parks and Recreation:
Parks 957,798 1,173,080 0 1,173,090
Recreation 604,297 672,890 2,180 675,070
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 12,470,369 13,684,860 226,250 13,911,110
OTHER FINANCING USES:
Repayment of prior year sales tax 180,607 0 0 0 095-026
Transfer to streets capital project fund 200,000 320,000 0 320,000
Transfer to parks capital project fund 331,000 1,004,000 0 1,004,000
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES 711,607 1,324,000 0 1,324,000
ENDING FUND BALANCE $5,381,429 $4,633,480 ($226.250) __ $4.407,230
Revised 05/24/95

ATTACHMENT B



TOWN OF ADDISON
DETAIL OF RECOMMENDED FY 94-95 GENERAL FUND BUDGET AMENDMENTS

Personal Contractual Debt Service Capital Total
Department/Explanation Services Supplies  Maintenance _ Services /Lease Qutiay  Department
Clty Manager/
ADA Improvements 1,080
[ Total City Manager $0 $0 $1,080 $0 $0 $0 $1,080 |
Finance/
ADA improvements 1,400
[ Total Finance $0 $0 $1,400 $0 $0 $0  $1,400]
Bullding & fleet services/
ADA Improvements 1,680
HVAC maintenance 4,000
[ Total Buliding & Fleet %0 $0 $5,680 $0 $0 $0 $5,680 |
Municlpal court/
Salary savings (15,000)
Pay for prosecuting attny. & p/t judges 30,000
Mobile radio for warrant officer 3,000
| Total Municipal Court ($15,000) $0 $0 $30,000 $0 $3,000 $18,000 |
Personnel/
Personal computer 1,500
[ Total Personnal $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,500 $1,500 |
Comblined services/
Urban district studies 150,000
Insurance savings {40,000)
| Total Combined Services $0 $0 $0  $110,000 $0 $0  $110,000]
Councll projects/
[ Totat Council Projects $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0]
Police/
Salary enhancements 16,100
ADA improvements 1,480
[ Total Police $16,100 $0 $1,480 $0 $0 $0 $17,580]
095-026

Revised 05/18/95 Attachment C (a)



TOWN OF ADDISON
DETAIL OF RECOMMENDED FY 94-95 GENERAL FUND BUDGET AMENDMENTS

Personal Contractual Debt Service Capital Total

Department/Explanation Services Supplies  Maintenance _Services /Lease Outlay  Department
Flre/
Salary enhancements 7,100
ADA improvements 1,730
Aerial truck rehabilitation 60,000
[ Total Fire $7,100 $0 $61,730 $0 $0 $0  $68,830]
Environmental services/
[ Total Environmental Services $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0]|
Bullding Inspection/
[ Total Building Inspection $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0]
Streets/
[ Total Streets $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0]
Parks/
[ Total Parks $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Recreation/
ADA Improvements 2,180
[ Total Recreation $0 $0 $2,180 $0 $0 $0 $2,180 |

095-026

Revised 05/18/95 Attachment C (b)



TOWN OF ADDISON

UTILITY FUND ) —
INCOME STATEMENT AND CHANGES TO WORKING CAPITAL
Proposed Budget Amendments

1993-94 1994-95 1995-96
Actual Budget Amendments Budget
Operating revenues:
Water sales $2,295,274 $2,417,800 $0 $2,417,800
Sewer charges 3,540,870 3,702,800 0 3,702,800
Tap fees 43,513 10,000 0 10,000
Penalties 20,830 30,000 0 30,000
Total operating revenues 5,900,487 6,160,600 0 6,160,600
Operating expenses:
Water purchases 1,340,757 1,360,600 0 1,360,600
Wastewater treatment 1,121,843 1,161,000 0 1,161,000
Utility operations 928,841 900,850 0 900,850
Total operating expenses 3,391,441 3,422,450 0 3,422,450
Net operating income 2,509,046 2,738,150 0 2,738,150
Non-Operating revenues (expenses):
Interest income and other 227,218 720,000 (500,000) 220,000
Interest on bonded debt
and fiscal charges (2,145,123) (1,765,270) 0 (1,765,270)
Total non-operating
revenues (expenses) (1,917,905) (1,045,270) {500,000) (1,545,270)
Net income (loss) $591,141 $1.692,880 ($500,000) __ $1,192,880_

(excluding depreciation)

CHANGES IN WORKING CAPITAL

Net income (loss) $591,141 $1,692,880 ($500,000) _ $1,192,880
Sources (uses) of working capital:
Net retirement of long-term debt (792,756) (977,590) 0 (977,590)
Net additions to fixed assets (4,153,713) (9,561,550) 0 (9,561,550)
Application of bond proceeeds 3,430,029 9,517,000 0 9,517,000
Increase in restricted asset payables 408,259
Developer contributions 594,999 0 0 0
Net sources (uses) of
working capital (5613,182) (1,022,140) 0 (1,022,140)
Net increase (decrease) in '
working capital 77,959 670,740 (500,000) 170,740
Beginning fund balance 2,635,944 3,377,220 0 3,377,220
Ending fund balance $2,713.903 $4,047,960 ($500,000) __ $3,5647,960

Revised 05/18/95 Attachment D



